. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEZT .
AE3ISTRATION SERVICE

Lovied

30y SCCUTS oF AMERICA

uncil No. 351 Dats August 18. 1988

full Name Julian A. Karczewski
.no initlials 17 vou can possibly get full name)

Sccial Security

City Qcean Citv State N.J. Zip Code 08226
Date of Birth S-15-43 {This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate Age 48 (To be used ONLY when date of birth if not known.)
Religion Catholic Nationality Polish
Occupation Priest Education
Wight Height 6! Race Caucasian
Color of Hair Grev/uhits Ry Color of Eyes
Outstanding Characteristics or Interests Polio Limo
. 'arried or Single Single Children
{ (Number, ages, names, if possible)

Spouse's Name

Scouting Connections: Assistant Diocese Scout Chaplain

Chartered Organization

Unit No. City State Position Date Registered Date Resigned
Special Recaognition 12/88 8/18/88
_Dgé g Tos 0/<95/'7¢

Suspended or Denied Registration for following reasons: SEE BELOW

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUDING HOW THE
INFORMATLICON CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

(STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATIUN)
xﬂk‘ A/] Q\/L

c ’
AR SIGNED |,

- SEout Execut'ive

F. STARON ST
1)
2)

ZONFIDENTIAL

-

COUNCIL Atlantic Area Coungil

( Instructed by Northeast Regional Assistant Director.

( Observed by {(Professional) Camp Director in close physical contact with Webelas
age 2oys following Mass services. (See attached statement).

(3) Knowledge of (confirmed by Southern New Jersey Council Scout Executive) previous

suscension from summer camp (Camp Roosevelt) for "indiscretions" with two boys in

Camc as repcro=sg bv tnelr garents.
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- = he b B Y 2w v e -ir -
SJather guiian i, Larcoswiss
- o~
2345 Cantral Avenue
A ~ Y- DN B a e Ko 15 Tond
Jc2an Tity, (W 08223

-t

Cn Culy 16, 1990 a review commitias comprisea of volunteer memcers ¢f ths
txecutive Zoard of the {ational Council of the 30y Scouts of America zonducted
a reviaw of the denial of your registraiion in the 3ay Scouts aof dmuerica.

?Please He advised that it was the decision of this reviaw cormiztee <¢ uphola
the ac<icn of the recicnal raviasw committes in ¢2aving w3ur v a-sTrasizn,

~ it
Zaorciaily,

3en #. Love
Chief Scout Executiva
ERVEF

5542c/12

col LCHhé v d AL Gudrdian, scout Ixscutive, dtiantic Area Zounci!
2ucdy Flythe, Regional Girecior, ‘ortheast lagisn
Payl Zrnst, Mational Dirzcior Teqgistraticn Sarvice
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CHARLES AND CONNOR

DONALD R. CHARILES, JR. SQUTH TOWER
KYRAN CONNOR PROFESSIONAL SUITE 101

MEMBER OF NJ. PA & D.C. BAR

darolid Sokolsky
Administrative Assistant to
the Chief Scout Zxecutive
Boy Scouts of America
National Qffice

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

. 0. Box 132079

Irving, Texas 75015

RE: Father Julian Xarczewski

Dear Mr. Sckolsky:

As your file will reveal, I represent Father Julian Xarczewski in
connection with the decision of the Northeast Region Review Committee to deny the
request for reinstatement of membership.

Father Xarczewski filed his Notice of Appeal with Mr. Love, Chief Scout
Zxecutive, almost seven months ago. At the same time, I filed a 5~page statement of
our position with Mr. Love (including several attachments).

I am sure you will agree that the delay in responding is inordinate. May I
have the courtesy of an update from your offices on the status of this matter?

Very truly vours,

wl G

Ryran connor

XC/ms
cc: Rev. Julian Xarczewski
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Marcn 30, 1390

Jcean City, tew Jersey 032

Jear Father {arczewski: -

Please be advised that we are aroceading with a review of the denial of your
registration in the 3oy Scouts of America.

We shall advise you soon as to the schedule.
T
|

hank you.

Yery truly yours,

Harold Sckolsky
Administrative Assistant to
the Chjef Jcout Zxecutive

Byt
A D-
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®ur Fady of Good Counsel Church

March 6, 1990 ﬁ&‘//'\? — /ﬂwf el
~ «n? ED
R A
ag
Mr. Ben Love MAR 1 B 155
Chief Scout Executive ¥ P&Rg
Boy Scouts of America 31133‘“ '

Irving, Texas
Dear Mr. Love,

It has now been more than three months since vou first received
detailed correspondence, in my behalf, from Kvran Connor of Charles
and Connor, Attorneys at Law, which included a Notice of Appeal from
me. The original documents are dated November 22, 1989. You also
received a second set of copies in the event that the first documents
did not reach your attention.

To my knowledge, as of the date of this letter, I have not vet
received any kind of acknowledgement either from you or from your
delegate as to the fact that you even received the correspondence
noted above. The Northeast Region allowed me only thirty days to
write to you =-- and I did so within the time limit. It has been more )
then three months and still I have received no reply from your office!
What is the problem?

It seems to me that vou should have also received more than thirty
individual letters from Scouts and Scouters telling you, from their
experiences with me, about my character. I have received no written
indication from vour office that the letters noted here were ever received
by vou! It seems to me that if many people take the time and make the
effort to write -- especially about my specific situation with the BSA
--and about mv character -- somecne from vour office should have at least
the courtesy to respond,

Thank vou for your attention to this letter. A prompt response
would be appreciated.

T /”" )
~
o Respectfully,
AR .
o ALL e L GLAAT
Fr. Julian Karczewski /
//,/
\\ /
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CHARLES AND CONXYOR

DONALD R. CHARIES. JR. SOUTH TOWER
PROFEZSSIONAL SUITE 10t

KYRAN CONNOR
MEMBER OF NJ, PA & O.C. 9AR
November 22, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL -~- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ben Love

Chief Scout Executive
Bov Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Re: Father Julian Karczewski

Dear Mr. Love:

Please be advised that I represent Father Julian XKarczewski in connection
with the recent decision of the Northeast Region Review Committee to deny my
client's request for reinstatement of his membership with the Boy Scouts of America.

Enclosed herewith you will find Father Karczewski's formal Notice of
Appeal of the regional decision not to rsinstate. Please consider the contents of
this letter in connection with that Notice.

It is of the utmost importance that you understand that thers has never,
from the very beginning of this episode, been an articulation or specification of
the allegations against Father Karczewski. Accordingly, this has put Ffather at a
distinct disadvantage in his attempts to defend his registration with an

organization which he has loved and served faithfully for over 30 vyears.

It is particularly interesting to note that, in the latest "official”
communication dated October 26, 1989 from the Assistant Regional Director, there is
still not even the remotest hint of the substance of the allegations considered by
the Regional Committee or of the reasouns upon which the decision of the Regional

Committee is based.

In =Znis context, the advice of Mr. Ball to write to you with an
explanation of why we believe the regional decision to be in error, ascribes to us
vowers of clairvoyance which we really do not have.
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3en Love, Chief Scout EZxecutive
Re: Father Julian Karczewski
Jovember 22, 1989

Page Two

Since this matter was £irst opened bv the notice of suspension of
registration from the Atlantic Area Council dated August 15, 1988, two events of
extraordinary significance have intervened, as follows:

1. The Office of the Attorney General of the State of New Jersey has
thoroughly raviewed and investigated the matter that was referrad to it in
connection with an incident at Camp Edge, and the Attorney General has decermined
that the allegations were not substantiated, with the result that the State file on
this matter was administratively closed without any prosecution or charges
whatsoever being filed (copy of letter from Attorney General's office, dated March
8, 1989, is attached hereto as Exhibit i);

2. In the face of these State results, the President of the Atlantic Area
Council reversed his position as previously expressed in the suspension notice of
August 15, 1988, notifying Father Karczewski that his "“registration in Scouting has
been reinstated" (copy of letter from Robert E. Swartz, President, Atlantic Area
Council, dated June "19, 1989, is attached hereto as Exhibit 8).

Many weeks after the letter from the President of the Atlantic Area
Council assuring Father Karczewski of reinstatement, there came word that the matter
would have to be ratified by the Northeast Regional Committee. Along with this word
came the assurance that the Area Council was recommending reinstatement to the
Northeast Regional Executive (copy of letter f£rom Donald A. Guardian, Atlantic Area
Council Scout Executive, dated September 13, 1989, is attached hereto as Exhibit C).

Other than these entirely positive developments, we are aware of
absolutely no events that have intervened between the initial notice of suspension
in August 1988 and the communication of the decision of the Region Review Committee
dated October 26, 1989. Upon reflection, I believe vou will see that there is no
basis whatsoever for the Regional decision to deny reinstatement -- in the face of
all of these positive developments, inciuding the strong recommendation for
reinstatement from the Atlantic Area Council -- other than a "knee-jerk" reaction of
institutional self-protection.

Scouting itself, as you know far better than I, is a part of the American
landscape, designed as an institution to give our youth a sense of pride in the
traditions and principles which are at the heart of our existence as a free nation.
The protection of individual rights and iiberties is one of the unigue achievements

Of our system.

I believe that Father Xarczewski has aot recaived £from the 20y Scouts --
an organization he has loved and served faithfully for 30 years -~ even the
fundamental courtesies which our government would extend to the most common
criminal. He has never been given a statement of the infractions of which he was
suspected. He has never been given an opportunity to be heard at or to present
evidence to the tribunal which determined his fate (the Northeast Region Review
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8en Love, Chief Scout Zxecutive
Re: Father Julian Xarczewski
November 22, 1989

Page Three

Committee). He has never been given any information about the procedures which
govern National Council level review -- other than being told that he must contact

vyou in writing (within 30 days).

Fundamental concepts of justice and fair plavy cannct be ignored so
cavalierly by the Boy Scouts in dealing with one of their own -- if your
organization means to have any credibilty with our youth in teaching the inherent
worth and goodness of our system c¢f government. For after all, actions speak louder

than words.

I entreat vou to listen to the soundings coming from within your own
organization -- from the people who know Father Karczewski best, both £rom personal
exposure and from knowledge of his extensive record of unblemished service to

Scouting.

Your own area Council President, apparently not realizing that internal
regulations required him to refer the guestion of reinstatemernt to the Regional
level, has taken a position sguarely favoring reinstatement. The Scout Executive on
the scene is no less supportive of the notion of reinstatement.

Furthermore, I believe that you will £ind that two other Scout Executives
in the South Jersey area are similarly supportive of Father Karczewski
reinstatement. These gentlemen (Joseph DiCanio of the Camden County Council and
C.J. Testone of the Southern New Jersey Council) are both initimately familiar with
Father XKarczewski's work on behalf of Scouting throughout the Roman Catholic Diocese

of Camden.

Based on my conversations with each and every one of these individuals, it
is my impressicn that they share our surprise as to how the Boy Scouts can second-
guess the Attorney General of New Jersey. Clearly, the State's investigation over a
seven month period was exhaustive and painstaking -- and the results of same were a
clear exoneration of Father Karczewski. It is hard for anyone on this scene to
imagine what the Northeast Region could have thought it knew that could possibly
justify its decision to fly in the face of all of these other positive indications

and developments.

I am attaching hereto, as Exhibit D, a list of approximately 50
individuals, all of them involved in one way or ancther with Scouting, who are
psersonally familiar with Father Karczewski's devotion to the Scouting movement. I
expect that vou might be hearing directly from a2 number of the individuals named on
£his list, and I invite you to independently contact anv one of them Zor their own

impressions and statements as to Father Karczewski's character.
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cras,

Ben Love, Chief Scout Executive
Re: TFather Julian Xarczewski
November 22, 1989

Page Four

Father Xarczewski truly is one of "your own" whose case deserves the
personal attention and care which only you can give as Chief Executive. To the
extent that I can piece together the concerns of the Scouting organization, it
becomes ever more clear that the problem arose out of a totally innocent interlude
at Camp Edge, New Jersey which was unreasonably misinterpreted by a district leader
who nhad never met Father Karczewski and had no sense of ais long and honorable 30
year caraer in Scouting -~ not to mention his 14 years of selfless ministry as a
priest of the Roman Catholic Diocese of Camden. The totally unwarranted private
conclusions reached by this individual -- which have now been entirely repudiated
and discredited by the State investigation -- perhaps say more about this
individual's own biases, prejudices and neuroses then they say about anything else.

In any event, I would like to reproduce for you, in Father Karczewski's
own words, his own recollections, as he wrote them out for me:

"It was about the third time that I nad gone to Camp Edge
that summer to say Mass. I had just finished celebrating Mass.
I was seated at a picnic table, in the open, and 1 was talking
with a few young Scouts (3 or 4 in all). We laughed and sang.
I remember one of them sitting on my knee while another stood

- directly in front of me. I was not aware that I was being

"observed" -~ nor was I aware that there was anything to be
"observed"”. The next thing I knew, my registration was

suspended!”

Father Karczewski has overcome extraordinary odds in his priestly and his
Scouting careers. He has suffered through the effects of a number of illnesses
beginning in childhood and continuing to the present day. I dare say that it was in
this "school of suffering” that he learned the compassion for others which any of
his friends or acquaintances will tell you is his trademark as a man and a priest.

Based on my personal experience with Father Xarczewski throughout this
current ordeal, I can assure vou that I have watched nim die a liztle death each day
because of the betrayal which he feels at the hands of an organization so dearly
loved by him. Based on the history and facts which I have attempted to outline in
this letter, 1t strikes me that there is no earthly reason for the Boy Scouts to

continue on this hurtful path.

As much as anvthing, prescinding from all of the talk about legalities and
rights, I am appealing to vour basic sense of humanitv and fairness in asking that
vou put a stop to the hurt right now -- and direc:t the reinstatement of this loyal

Scout.
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den Love, Chnief Scout ZIxecutive
Re: Father Julian Xarczewski
November 22, 1989

=

Page Five

If there is anything further which I can provide to vyou, please do not
hesitate to contact me directly. Thanking you in the meantime for your kind and

caraful attention, I am,

Very truly yours,

G ——

Kyran Connor

XC/jaw
Attachments (Exhibits A, B, C & D)
Enclosure (Notice of Appeal)

cc: Reverend Julian Karczewski (w/attachments & enclosure)
Donald A. Guardian (w/attachments & enclosure)
Charles D. Ball (w/attachments & enclosure)
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dtate ul Xow Jersey
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND 248LIC SATETY
< T

CEEE R N PLRRE !l . : ROBERT L WINTER
DIRECIOR

ﬂ \

VioaNe Y il AL March 2, 1989

Kvran Connor, Zsqguire

Ocean City, New Jersev 08226-0567

Re: Father Julian Karczewski

i Dear Mr. Connor:

As vou are aware, this office received a referral on
Aucust 15, 1988 concerning an allegation of inaonroprla sexual
conduct at Camp Zdge involving Father Julian Xarczewski.

An iLnvestigation ceoncerning these ___gat*01s was
conducted by this Unit. Upon investigation and review, it has
been determined that the al‘ewa+lon in this particular matter has
not been substantiated. Accordingly, *his matter has been
administrativelv closed within this Unic.

Notification concerning the administrative closing of
this ma*ter has also been forwarded to *he Division of Youth and
Familv Services, Institutional Abuse Investigation Mnit.

Very trulv yours,

\/Lp‘/ - ) /z/ g
Thomas J. "hirichella

ij:ﬂﬁrﬁYﬁﬂilFFR\ Deputv Attorney General

’ b o ‘ Institutional Abuse Unit
TIC:ivv |i'f

ZXHIBIT A

————

New Jersey [s An Equal OD”’C" tnity Emepioyer
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Costello, Yeufer ®
and Swartz

Certified Public Sccounuunts

Reply to: Mays Landing

June 19, 1989

Father SJulian Xarczewski
c/0o Charles and Ccnnor

Ocean City, NJ 08226-0567
Father Julian:

As a result of information that has been provided and
discussions between Kyran Connor and myself, we are
pleased to infeorm you that your registration in
Scouting has been reinstated.

If you have any questions or need further information,
please, contact Don/ﬁuardian.

//ff"7$§TNv/ﬁm;7ag\

/?/ ! / \)/"/ )
~ LT = 7
-~ Roberd I. swartz .
7/9 /0 N v Vi P K4
re.s C I AT AT, L NPT Lasae,
RES/tas
EXHIBIT B
50 Box S4% 31 S, Caquilon Blvd., Mave Landing, NJ 08320, 096150600, FAX A0 A23.2470 » Ot Wost Avenue. Ocean Ciry, NJ 082;5. 5_09/390-38:3
PO B T L e | CREC ez, oL Mlatoie dG. SMiaie, MJuedilosuy 3273503

382 West Ningh st Stup Sottom, NJ URDUY. SUY/AOLETIO 8 T
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AAA

PRESIDENT
Robert Swartz

COUNCHL, COMMISSIONER
Thomas [ Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE
Donald Guardian

VICE PRESIDENTS
Henrv (. Broome, Ir., Fsq.
De. loseph W, English
\Michael Gallagher

Harry D, Lovie

foAann V. Rosg

stove Sless

TREASURER
C. Patrick MeXoy

ASSISTANT TREASURER
loha C, Rawe

EXECUTIVE BOARD
David W. Aiken
Reginald Asbury
Benjamin Benchlor
\ark Bict, Csq.

1. Robert Bray

Or. Herbert N.ID. Cahan
Raymaond Cutlins
Duolores Cooper -
lance Cooper

Ricturd fichorest

{>r. Lenore Farrah
Thomas Flattey, Jr., E<q.
Samdy Flower

[ hurston Gauit

Dr. Kenneth Grossman
Crlenn Grontund, Esq.
Joe Huase

fohn ¥ ilavme

Mardy B, Havaie

Bran Hilton

Noonan Hidlon

Pr. Norman tlieschield
Ravmend [, Hoilinger
Stephen F. Hyvue
AMichael Kokola

Martn Lerarto

Larrey Mas

["rederick 3. Mason
Charles Morgan, Jr.
Dr. Martin Ney

limy Panpas

Vite Pannlione

Alan Siess

inek Favior

Bearmimin Thomas

A%ANTIC AREA COUN(@@. INC.

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

September 13, 19889

Revererd Julian Karczewski

cur Ladi of CGood Counsel Church

Ccean City, N.5. 08226

Dear Father Julian,

Pursuant to our phone cenversation last week, I am in
receipt of vour adult leader application. Since your
registration was suscer*ded, Nertheast Regional Committee
must reinstate your membership.

We have notified the Northeast Regional Executive that
your suspension has been reviewed and the council wishes
to reinstate your membership. I have been notified that
the Regional Committee will review your case at the next
Regional Cammittee meeting to be held Cctober 14, 1989. I
will keep you informed.

Sincerely,

R

Porald A.

St C‘vmﬂ--\v'a
SLCOAL LolClll

q
??
l,_A.
7]
[aad
=
€3]

regicn

EXHIBIT C

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
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Peggls in Scouting
wha know
Fr. Julian Karczswski

Natignal Cguncil Ngrtheast R=gicno
Sizrn 3. Pannell <ennech 4. QOavis
Josef 2. Kassler
William M. Ridge
Natignal Catholic Commitise
Rev. Gregory S. Weider Rev. Lsg A L

Local Councils
Exscutives

_Atlantic Ares Camcden Cguntu
Jonald A, Guardian Jaoseph S. OeCania

Other Profassiagnal Scoutsers

ureli Spring

Klenk,
83@38**

Newark, N.J.
Lau rel ings, N.J. OEOE1

.S, ingram a
b

Local Jigc=zsan Scoutars
v. &. &. Harshaw, Chapiain
N.J. 08302 gshanes:

gridgecan,

Jcmanski, Ch

EXHIBIT D

CONF021293



ileen Curec, || IINIGIGEGE ;. :i-czrwcic, N.J. CE0EL

couting gver 30 years

()

Have kncuwn J. Karczowski ir

Barnard A. Becker I :coc-ir=, N.J. 08270
Charlas F. valentire, I i =1z=nd, N. J. 08360
]

Cgllingswced, N.J.

s

Summer Camg Staffs and\gr Nactignal Jamborses

rizhard C. rocris, Jc TG -- N.J. 08072
_
m e R weiiveuc

O . Cavagnarag, Wgcdbiine, N.J. EXHIBIT D
08:70 '
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EXHIBIT D
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TO: Ben Love AT ,‘/ = D
Chief Scout Executive seom b=
Boy.Scouts of America AAY S A 1 “9
Irving, Texas 75060 IR B o 3§ tod

FROM: (Rev.) Julian Karczewski

Qcean City, NJ 08226

Please accept this notice as my formal notification, within the
prescribed thirty (30) day period, that I wish to invoke review proceedings,
at the National Council level, of the decision of the Northeast Region
Review Committee to deny reinstatement of my registration with the Boy
Scouts of America.

The letter of Charles D. B8all, Assistant Regional Director, dated
October 26, 1989 (copy attached) recites absolutely no reasons to justify
the decision not to reinstate.

The initial notice of suspension from Atlantic Area Council
President Robert Swartz, dated August 15, 1988, similarly failed to include
any statement of reasons for this drastic action (which the Area Council
thereafter attempted to reverse, only to be impeded by the Region Review
Committee action memorialized in the attached letter.)

In the face of this vacuum of information, Mr. Ball's letter gives
me thirty (30) days to explain to you "why I believe the decision of the
Northeast Region"™ is in error. I cannot understand how, consistent with
fundamental concepts of fairness, I can be expected to adequately defend
myself against charges that the Boy Scout organization declines to specify
or articulate in any way.

Therefore, since there is no specification of the charges or
allegations against me which form the basis of the decision to suspend, I am
submitting this Notice as my general certification that I have conducted
myself at all times and in all respects in accordance with the rules,
regulations and standards of the Bovy Scouts of America from the time of my
first association with the organization over thirty (30) vears ago up to the
present day. It is therefore my position that my registration was
improperly suspended.

I incorporate by reference into this Notice the factual
reprasentaions and the argument contained in mv attorney's letter to vou
dated November 22, 1989, which is being =“ransmitted simultaneously herewith.

When this matzer is scheduled for presentation to a MNaticnal
Council review committse, I am hereby requesting:

1. Notice in advance of the date of the commmikttee's
consideration;

CONF021296
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NOTICZ OF APPEAL

TO: Ben Love

FROM: (Rev.) Julian Xarczewski
Page Two

2. A specification in advance of the allegations being made
against me, along with a summary of the evidence which will be used against
me;

3. An opportunity to be heard before the committee prior to its
reaching a decision;

4. An opportunity to present witnesses and evidence on my own

behalf.
)
'.\ . /7
it 22, [ 9FP /LA,&CM Kl i
Date (/(Rev.) Julif’ Kardzewski

CONF021297
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Northeast Region

Rudy Flythe
Regionat Qirector

October 26, 1989

Reverend Julian farczewski

Ocean City, NJ 08226
Dear Father Karczewski:

The Northeast Region, Boy Scouts of America Review Committee
has decided to continue to deny your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America.

The decision of the Northeast Region Review Committee to deny
your registration is subject to a review by a Natiocnal Council
Review Committee. However, you must write within 30 days to
the Chief Scout Executive, Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Walnut
Hill Lane, P. 0. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079,
explaining why you believe the decision is in error before
review proceedings will be initiated at the National level.

Sincerely,

CHARLES D. BALL
Assistant Regional Director

1062H
¢c: Director, Registration Service
Scout Executive, Atlantic Area Council

Located on Route 130 and Georges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMRICA

Northeast Region

Rudy Flythe
Regianal Qirector

October 4, 1989

TO: PAUL ERNST, S108
FROM: CHARLIE BALL

SUBJECT: REGIQONAL REVIEW - DENIED REGISTRATIONS

The Northeast Region Review Committee has been asked to review
the denied registrations of:

WILLIAM M. BREZZA, DEL-MAR-VA COUNCIL

FATHER JULTAN KARCZEWSKI, ATLANTIC AREA COUNCIL

NAYNE C. REINER, HAWK MOUNTAIN COUNCIL — . ——~ g ;f]ljj
YALE M. ZUSSMAN, GREATER BOSTON COUNCIL

he. . Review . Commls 2e will be’ conductlng The reviews onl
Cerober=E5 29849, As directed in I[tem S, Page 19, of the new
manual iweuld™yeu alease send me CODleS of the materlal you

have in the Files related to these four individuals.

Thank you.
0814H ;Uﬁﬁ)
l
cc: R. Flythe \
D. Ross - S212 »\Q
D. Park - S400 *L

Located on Route 130 and Gecrges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852
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//\ ATI‘NTIC AREA COUNCI‘ INC.
l \ ] Regicnal
A _— BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA cc: Review C*=a
arw@ =/ 5/15/89
’ PRESIDENT
Robert Swartz SEP15 ]989

S 1
COUNCIL COMMISSIONER September 13, 1989
Thomas E. Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE
Donald Guardian

VICE PRESIDENTS Reverend Jullian Karczewski
Henry G. Broome, Jr., Esq.
Dr. Joseph W. English
Michaet Gallagher

Harry D. Lovie

JoAnn V. Ross

Steve Sless

TREASURER Dear Father Julian,
C. Partrick McKoy

Ccean City, N.J. 08226

ASSISTANT TREASURER Pursuant to our phone conversation last week, I am in

John C. Rowe receipt of your adult leader applicaticn. Since your
registration was suspended, Northeast Regional Committee

EXECUTIVE BOARD ; % "

David W. Aiken must reinstate your membership.

Reg@nal{.i Asbury

Benjamin Benchlor We have nctified the Northeast Regional Executive that

Mark Bief, Esq.” , . X ,
Dr. Robert Bray your suspension has been reviewed and the council wishes

‘ Dr. Herbert N.D. Cahan to reinstate your membership. I have been notified that
{ gi{(’::g:%oc;g‘c‘;‘s the Regional Committee will review your case at the next
Regiocnal Cammittee meeting to ke held October 14, 1989. I

Lance Cooper

Richard Eichorst will keep you informed.
Dr. Lenore Farrah . ]

Thomas Flatley, Jr., Esq.

Sandy Flower

Thurston Gault

Dr. Keaneth Grossman ]

Glenn Groniund, Esq. Smcerely’

Joe Haase

John F. Haynie

Mary E. Haynie

8riar’ Hilton ,

Norman Hilton Donald A. Guardian

Dr. Norman Hirschfeld Scout Executive

Raymond J. Hollinger

Stephen F. Hyde

Michaei Kokola

Martin Lerario

Larry Masi

Frederick B. Mason , ,
Charies Morgan, Jr. cc: ;'Charlle Ball, N.E. region
Dr. Martin Ney

Jim Pappas

Vito Pantilione

Alan Sless

Dick Taylor

Benjamin Thomas

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
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August 16, 1989

TO: REGIONAL REVIEW COMMITTEE
Leon L. Nonemaker
Randall T. Murrill, Jr.
Walter R. Livingston. Jr.

FROM: CHARLES D. BALL
Assistant Regional Director

SUBJECT : FATHER JULIAN XKARCZEWSKI, ATLANTIC AREA COUNCIL
David Park, legal counsel for the B.S.A., has recommended that

the Regional Review Committee review the file on Father Julian
Karchewski.

Please note Mr. Park's comments on the bottom of my memo dated
July 20, 1989.

I suggest that we review this file at our October Board Meeting.

1062H(rp)

Enclosure (file)
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Rudy Flythe
Regional Director

July 20, 1989

TO: PAUL ERNST )
DAVE PARK / /
FROM: CHARLIE BALL (An~le-

SUBJECT: FATHER JULIAN KARCZEWSKI, ATLANTIC AREA COUNCIL

The Northeast Region needs some direction and advice on what to
do with this request for registration.
Should the regional review committee review this file?

10624
Enclosure

CONF021302
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Ruay Fiythe
Regtonal Director

July 20, 1989

TO: PAUL ERNST .
DAVE PARK

A

FROM: CHARLIE BALL ( Azl

SUBJECT: FATHER JULIAN KARCZEWSKI, ATLANTIC AREA COUNCIL

The Northeast Region needs some direction and advice on what to
do with this request for registration. -

Should the regional review committee review this file?

1062H
Enclosure /
/“’32’?57
) 4//}’/ A
= z
S
TP
el
~ -
5 &
,b/

Located on Route 130 and Gearges Road in South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852
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PRESIDENT

Robert Swartz

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER
Thomas E. Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE
Donaid Guardian

VICE PRESIDENTS

Henry G. Broome, Jr., Esq.
Dr. Josepn W. English
Michael Gallagher

Harry D. Lovie

JoAnn V. Ross

Steve Sless

TREASURER
C. Patrick McKoy

ASSISTANT TREASURER
John C. Rowe

EXECUTIVE BOARD
David W, Aiken
Reginald Asbury
Benjamin Benchlor
Mark Biel, Esq.

Or. Robert Bray

Dr. Herbert N.D. Cahan
Raymond Collins
Jolores Cooper

{.ance Cooper

Richard Eichorst

Dr. Lenore Farrah
Thomas Flatley, Jr., Esq.
Sandy Flower
Thurston Gault

Dr. Kenneth Grossman
Glenn Gronlund, Esq.
Joe Haase

John F. Haynie

Mary £. Haynie

Brian Hilton

Norman Hilton

Dr. Norman Hirschfeld
Raymond J. Hoilinger
Stephen F. Hyde
Michael Kokola
Marctin Lerario

Larry Mast

Frederick B. Mason
Charles Morgan, Jr.
Dr. Martin Ney

Jim Pappas

Vito Pantilione

Alan Siess

Dick Tavior

Benjamin Thomas

ATI‘\TIC AREA COL\CIbI\C

30Y SCOLTS OF AMERICA

K

July 12, 1989

My, Rudy Flythe
Northeast Regicn, BSA

cn, New Jersey 08810-0350

Cear Rudy,

Please find enclcsed an adult applicaton for

S .

1) Y-~
N e T~
_ u“!:l??
.~y

HL 15 7989 ’

Father

Julian Karczewski. Father Rarczewski's registzaticn

was suspended August 15, 1988. Per my corraspondence

to you on June 27, 1989, the Atlantic Arsa Council
notified Father Karczewski that his registraticn would

be reinstated. A copy of the June 27th correspondence

is attached.

Ken Davis notified me on July 6th that the leocal Council
is not authorized to reinstate a suspended registration.
e further directed me to forward Father Karczewski's ap-

ol_.cat:z.on the regional office.

We have not reviewed the references o date.
that Ken Lavis and Glenn Pannell ars listed.
oreciate ycur advice as to the next step. We
celipt of the $7.00 registration fee.

S incerely ,

CONALD A:

Scout Zxecutivi

CAG/jmt
anclosurss
Cc: Paul Exmst, Registration Services

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY

Please nota
T would ap-
are in re-
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UNIT SCCUTER

CCUNCILTISTRICT 3CCUT=3s

1. Scouting hackgrouna
Pasition

2 Yenes
Cnpme J‘T/Z/A/g .

‘xpenence workung with youth in other organizations?

Councit Vear
N SecsTin 2

25d/- /7,}"5' JAMberecy

3. Previous residences (for fast 5 years).

—m

4, Current membershios (religious, community, business, !aoor,
or professional orgamzatons).

3. References. Please list those who are familiar with your
character as it relates to working wrth youth. Rererences wiit
be checxed wnen necessary.

: :V “:‘::L—a TF . ;Z':A Itecn e ‘ f Zouren Cistnnr ostien
ADULT ADDL] ATION =oi—— | e
e a-v/ gp’ ..:auJ J \’ﬂf«f“ ) f .e;;'.,; T CR Sistnct “ame

;?esth. . i
.se orint one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies. — She e g
y.—*srst name and initiai ‘ Last nan:ne Social Security number (ootional)
Tulelilalsl Tal 11 [ Hklalelelz]elusk]; |
. ’ Additional address information (if necessary)
| l | |
'“Xtv : State ZIP code
| | | oo .
ciclglalv! leh [rly] T l. ulT Glelb | _ eatton Coae
IHcme phone 8usiness phaone Date of birth : (see cover} (see cover)
ENNENENEEEENR 22 AEpEpr
Month Day Mf—"’
tion, employer, and business address Newleader| | sex Yes No
L6 WAL Q@‘Aeuc_ PRIEST Yamsttis  sor . ﬁ_l @ s citoen [ ¢
D10 i M) EN
AMD EN. T S]] romerencer X]
arvers s o R . T penson &= 30- 32

8. Aggcitional informanon. i
a. 00 you use Jliegal arugs? Yes (No ) !
0. Have you ever ceen convicted of a cnminat Yes @ ;

offense? (if yes, explain beiow.) |
§
¢ Have you ever Seen charged with chid neglect Yes{No)
or apuse?
d. Has your dnver’s license ever been suspended Yes .
or revoked? (If yes, explain below.)
a Cther than the above, is there any fact or cir- Yes‘
cumstance inveiving you or your background
that would call imo question your being
antrusted with the supervision, guidance, and
care of young peopie? {If ves, axplan beiow.)

! APPRQVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

0 the cest of our wiowiedge. drs acplicant

meets the ieadersnio stangaras of the Say

Scouts of Amenca:

Signature of unt commrtiee chairman

Date

Signature af chanerad Jrganzauon neag or
chartered organizacen represenatve

Ceo !
= - g i
’? o 121688 s
T UL Yy
Iumeshnd that: L/

" \
m}h\ukmmmmmea may be lienﬁed if

1 necessary, by contacting persons oL 2. ns named

W&Mmg—anmo or argane
zauon nat may nave informaton concerming me. | heregy
release and agree 1o hold harmiess from liability any per-
son or orgamzanon that provides informaton. | also agree
to hotd harmiess the chartered organization, local counail,
8oy Scouts of Amenca, and the officers, empioyees, and
volunteers therecf.

s 2ogi

icaucn, ! affrm :hat the nformancn |

A
Late

Signature of Scout =xecutve or designee

Dare

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

meets the leadersmo stangards of the Boy
Scouts of Amenca:

To the oest of my knowledge, this applicant

e A -
GLEUU S R Nise i 3. In sigring s oo
Name have given .s rue and correct.
7-7-£7 - ,
Name RCUN CTL Uy, DNavis m Signature of Scout axecutive or designee
~ ' L’<’<’ ZL 7 d I%‘“:”l'u'u'é“ Sate
vame [REV:. A E. HARSHAUW Siohture of apphean ,
istration fee Boys’ Life fee Term (months) Unit renewai date FOR COUNCIL USE
S D Transter from:
Month  Year
Caouncil Nat'l unrt No. Aember !0 No.
PEBNCIAT "I ) L7 ACRU TR Iar il LANNILL WLTIIn TV S8 LCCSMIUsAC TV Lv.rg St
‘or processing ine transter. Checx ne 50x ang artach ..emﬂum it will e ratumed by the zouncit.

NATIONAL OFFICE COPY
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PRESIDENT
Rovpert Swartz

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER

Thomas E. Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE
Donaid Guardian

VICE PRESIDENTS

Henry G. Broome, Jr., Esq.

Dr. Joseph W. English
Michaet Gallagher
Harry D. Lovle
JoAnn V., Ross

Steve Sless

TREASURER
C. Patnick McKoy

ASSISTANT TREASURER

John C. Rowe

EXECUTIVE BOARD
David W. Aiken
Reginald Asbury
Benjamin Benchlor
Mark Biel, Esq.

Dr. Robert Bray

Jr. Herbert N.D. Cahan
Yaymond Collins
Jolores Cooper

Lance Cooper

Richard Eichorst

Dr. Lenore Farrah
Thomas Fladey, Jr., Esq.
Sandy Flower
Thurston Gault

Dr. Kenneth Grossman
Glenn Gronlund, Esqg.
Joe Haase

John F. Havnie

Mary E. Haynie

Bran Hilton

Morman Hilton

Dr. Norman Hirschfeld
Raymond J. Hollinger
Stephen F, Hyde
Michael Kokola
Martin Lerario

Larry Masi

Frederick B. Mason
Charles Morgan, Jr.
Dr. Martin Ney

Jim Pappas

Vito Pantilione

Alan Sless

Dick Tavior

Benjamin Thomas

ATI‘NTIC AREA COUN’CIb INC.

BOY SCOLUTS OF AMERICA

June 27, 1989

Mr. Rudolph Flythe
Nor{ i

Dear Rudy,

This is a follow up to the suspension of Father Julian A.
Karczewski's registration with the Bov Scouts of America
effective August 15, 1988.

1. Correspondence was received from the New Jersey
Attorney General's office indicating that the allegations
pending against Father Karczewski have no: been substan-
tiated, and further indicating that the matter has been
administratively closed without further action.

2. Mr. Kyren Connor, stating the state's investigation
aover the past seven months, asked that a review process
consider reinstating Father Karczewski's registration.
Mr. Connor alsc asked ta review this matter personally
with our council president, Robert Swattz. A phone con-

versation took place between Mr. Connor and Mr. Swartz.

3. Upon review of the circumstances, Robert Swartz notified
Father Karczewski that his registration would be reinstated.

4. Prior to Father Karczewski receiving M:-. Swartz's cor-
respaondence, Father cantacted me and asked to meet with me.
I had a luncheon meeting with Father Karczewski on Monday,
June 26th. I found Father Karczewski's recollection of the
incident at Camp Edge to be consistent with the statement
of the children involvad, as reported by the Department of
Human S=rvices Institutional Abuse and Neglect Report dated
November 28, 1988.

5. I am forwarding an adult registration application to
Father Julian today.

Sincerely,

DONALD A.éGUARDIAN JUl 29 963
Scout Executive

DAG/ jmt
cc: Paul Ernst, Registration Service

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
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ATL‘\’TIC ARzA COU NCU.iNC.

BOY SCOLTS s WillxiCa

~

Deacr Fathee Julion:

As a follow up to our meeting on Monday, [ have notified
our Reglonal Dicector that your reqgistration was beiny
reinstated.

L have your registration Fee in the farm of the check
ceturned to you and not cashed for $5.00. Adult regis-
tration is now $7.00, however since vou are nat current ly
a registered scouter {suspended August 15, 1988) an adult
application must be completed.

[ have enclosed an application with this letter with a
return envelope. Please complete the application. and fForward
the $2.00 difference so that we may process your application.

Sincerely,

DONALD A GUARDIAN
Scout Executive

DAG/ jmt

enclosures.
bec: Rudolph Flythe

Paul Ernst
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ATFN TIC AREA COUNCIL, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERCIA

December 22, 1988

/- e ——— .
pa— v b - <A'4 o L}
[Tl < Peie s A EN O
/_——n.\“.‘ ‘-—-——\
uszn Manion
] Supervisor

5.
O rn 3
N

(o)

e

Sivision o t
Souzther Recional Offiz

Dear ¥Ms. Manion:

rt dated December 20, 1988:

Rafarance vou

Thank you for a thorough report and for the assurance that
you and your staff are protecting our children with

compassion and professiocnalism.

Ser your ragquest for a response to recommendations:

(1) I am aware of the State requesting reports of child
apuse. For that reason I went to the Atlantic County
srosa2cutors office, who refarred me to Salem County,

who ceferved me to the State Division of Criminal
Justica. .

12) I cznnot speak to the incident in the Southern New
Jersey Council, BSA, as this is a separate Council
operacion.

I would take 2xcepiion to the wording in page 3, II

Allegation. T made absolutely no allegation that any
individusl was sexually abusing boys. Xnowing: (1) that any
allecation raquires a professional investigator, I conducted
ac such invastigation; t2cocnized that the cobservations
wer2 meraly suspicious, nothing more; (3) and,it is BSA
oolicy as as State Law to report even suspicion to the
oroper authorities, reported suspicions only to
investigatcr Gail McCann.

(2 T
(<) L

wall

-~

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
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Your cecommendations are appraciated and again thank you for
oceing concarnad about youth protection. The Boy Scouts of
America join vou in the concern for their protection.
Racently numerous steps have been taken for youth protection
aducation 3t all levels, strengthening our leader selection
orocaess, craiating "harriers" to potential child abusers,
prompt reporting, and, swift action. Although this is a
Naticnal sociological problem we recognize that Scouting
could be = orime target for offenders. We are now making it

very Zifficult for "them” to get involved. Thank you again
for your 2xcellent work and suprort.

CONF021309
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- ' DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
‘ OIVISION OF YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES

i e December 20, 1988

RE: Alleged Institutional
A

o~

the responsibility of the Division of Youth and Family

ces to investigate all child abuse and neglect referrals as
ed in N.J.S.A., 9:6-8:11. This is %o notify you that on _
3, 1988, the Division’s Scuthern Regional QOffice received

ation of sexual abuse of the above-named children at the.

tdge Camp.

3
e

1
in
.

Ji!
o

.

o
-
i
Q-

o«
3 o

v wou will note in the attached copy of the report, the allegation

was uinsubstantiated with serious concerns. The attached report .
Ton H recommendations, which [ support. Please respond to the

rarus of the recommendations within thirty days.

ate confidentialitv statute, N.J.S.A. 9:6-8.10a et

, records, and information included in this letter

d abuse and neglect are confidential. In accordance
, however, we can ralease the reports, records, or

aining t©o our investigation of allegations of abuse
nsure that proper care, treatment, or supervision

t only to the specific child or children involved in

1* tn 211 children under the care and supervision of

chtr o marnter,
vt Facility. Tn manjunction with the provisions of proper care,
“hiew< repeovts or information may be used in any investigations or
2 iplinary acrions rou may find necessary.

New Jersey [s An Equal Opportunity Employer

CONF021310
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; {iW requires any agency or person receiving these reports or

. rmarion to preserve their confidentiality, and it provides for

~+:nal penalties for anyone violating its provisions. Therefore,
~onducting appropriate invesctigations and disciplinary

3, sta2ps should be taken to limit access to this material to

P -ons necessary to the investigation or disciplinary action. The
s and informacion ~ontained *herein may not be disclosed %o
or to the press either directly or as part of any

i
2 public records or proceedings.

Sincerely,

,Aw(w Insdcent

Susan Manion
Statewide Supervisor
Institutional Abuse Unit

CONF021311
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INSTITUTIONAL ABUSE AND NEGLECT REPORT

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

e e -

e en -
other
Father

Farent’s Name:

Home Address:

Case Number: i None
DYFS Office Supervising: None _
Date of Inciden:: 07/24/88

Camp Edge, Boys Scouts

r—

nstitution:

Camp
Alloway, New Jersey
Director of Institution: William Ridge, Scout

Executive - Atlantic Area
Council, Boys Scouts of
America
Supervising Contractual Department of Health
or Licensing Authority:

OYFS Office TInvestigating: Southern Regional Office
THammonton, N.J. I
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INSTITUTIONAL ABUSE

——AN ATt O P I
. o DGR

- .

AND NEGLECT REPORT

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

Child’s Name:

Date of Birth:

Parent’s Name:

Home Address:

Case Number:

DYFS Office Supervising:

Date of Incident:

instcitution:

Institution’s Address:

Director of Institution:

Supervising Contractual

or Licensing Authority:

- DVYFS Office Investigating:

Father

‘ Jersey

None -
None

07/24/88

Camp EZdge, Boys Scouts

Camp

Alloway, New Jersey

William Ridge, Scout
Executive - Atlantic Aresa
Council, Boys Scouts of
America

Department of Health

-ww --Southeen-Regional Qffice ...
Hammonton, N.J.
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INSTITUTIONAL ABUSE

C e - ‘Mn—._.m._,_.;m. . A L NS L A Ly
- Y s ma T St v At o . o et e AT \rd A

AND NEGLECT REPORT

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

Chi1ld’s Name:

Date of Birth:

Parent’s Name:

Home Address:

Case Number: -

DYFS Office Supervising:

Date of Incident:

Institution:

Institution’s Address:

Director of Institution:

Supervising Contractual

or Licensing Authority:

DYFS Office Investigating:

None

None

07/24/88

Camp Edge, Boys Scouts
Camp

Alloway, New Jersey

William Ridge, Scout
Executive - Atlantic Area
Council, Boys Scouts of
America

Department of Health

Southern_Regicnal Office ____.
Hammonton, N.J.

CONF021314
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INSTITUTICNAL ABUSE AND

NEGLECT REPORT

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

Child’s Name:

Dace of Bircth:

Parentis Name:

Home Address:

Case Number:

DYFS Office Superv?sing:
Date of Incident:
Institution:
Institution’s Address:
Cirectcor of Institution:
Supervising Contractual

or Llcensing Authority:

DYFS Office Investigating:

None

None
07/24/88

Camp Edge, Boys Scouts
Camp

Alloway, New Jersey

William Ridge, Scout

Executive - Atlantic Area
Council, Boys Scouts of
America

Department of Health

Southern Regional Office
Hammontorms N J.

CONF021315
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2. ALLEGATION

on August 13, 1988, the Southern Regional investigating unit

the following information to the Institutional Abuse Unit:
st 13, 1988, Gail McCann, Investigator for the Salem County
tor'’'s Office, reported that Mr. William Ridge, Executive of
s
s

iy
0

C

!

]
[
w i

1
ll: lD G O m ot

Ty

Scouts of America, alleged that a Priest, Father Julian
K1, has been sexually abusing bors at Camp Edge during the
ummer season.

T O

St
i

o W

0]

a3y
G )

CTT . INMVESTIGATION

Statement of Children

I -

-

©2n September 13, 1988,
N2 worker at the home o

was interviewed by the investi-
Present during the

: § 2, _dut in anocther room, his
_ and _ provided the
'ing information: He was not involved 1n the Catholic Mass,
ne is not Catholic. He does not recall seeing Father

He did not hear any conversation concerning a Priest at
He enjoved camp as it was his first camp experience.

- was interviewed at his home by the investigating worker
A nomas Flannagan, Investigator for the Division of Criminal
"::s.-..:w:, on Septemoer 20, 1988. He provided the following informa-
went to camp on a Sunday, arriving at approximately 3:30
put their packs in the trailer and settled into their

e boys put on their =runks and took a swimming test.

went back to camp, dressed in their uniforms, and had
hhe me<s nall After dinner they went to ;4

an, at the Lake. Present with [J-2s

did not give thelr last names, as he cou not recsa

o ey staved about five to ten minutes after mass was over.
her ullan was klddlng with them and called them "smurfs.”

1 arm around the neck or shoulders of

Hdld not recall seeing Father Julian
yone on or over ap. He recalled Father Julian talking
ﬂ\‘au‘ ne did nct recall him pulling anyvone up to him (up to

3 'roich area, as described by a2 Boyv Sc cecutive) . Later,

~h2 boyvs went dack to the camp site. 1s aware of "good
T - bad fouch” but nothing "bad” happened during camp. His
cout Leader’s name was Victor. They had good food to eat, and

- enjoyed the experience.

CONF021316
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- was lnterviewed by the investigating worker at his home

¢ Septemoer 16, 1988. He provided the following information: He
sa% the Priest and recalled that he had graying hair and was making
‘nio=: jokes.” -c‘a not attend Mass at the camp, as he is not
Tatholic. He and the others were invited to attend. -iden-
=il ed as "small and blonde.” He recalled that the
Y'ass was next to a lak=a. He was aware that some boys went to the

mentioned that the Priest was

.

3 One of the boys named
Rumo: ous and referred to them as “smurfs.

-ooserved the mass in force as he passed, but he did not
c ; : ing around” (those are his words).

ag= 10

h

B -s intervieved by the investigating worker and Tom
Fianinagan at his home on September 20, 1988. He provided.the fol-

>wing information: He went to camp on: Sunday. He unpacked and
pus on his swim trunks. He qualified and was allowed to swim.
Ther went into the dining hall and were given rules and instruc- .
-:ons. They went back to camp, got dressed, went to the dining

rzom and ate their dinner, and later went to Mass.

m(both Webelos) also went to Mass.
Mr, Melvin and Mr. Smith (bot cy Scout Leaders) took them to the

.

Cazholilic service.

_could not recall Father Julian’s name, but described him
23 “uig, with brown/graving hair.” He agreed that his name was
Sai-ner Jjulian after Tom Flannagan gave him the name. .

\

v’ ter mass, Father Julian put stuff-"wine“-back in his car.
Lo nothing tc the bovs. He played with by taking off
-nac. denied that Father Julian toucned anyone, or put
e almsS around anyone. He recalled that Father Jullan tlckled
- was sitting on his lap.

- reported t:'nac- has blonde hair, and_has dark

drown hailr.
_r’ecalled that-was standing in front of Father
Sl tan. Father Julian had his arms around . Father was not

sourning his body to . He called all of the boys “"smurfs.

CONF021317
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3. Statement of Alleged Pervectrator

TATHER JULIAN KARCZEWSKI, Priest

On August 23, 1988, the investigating worker and Investigator

annagan interviewed Father Julian at the Diocese in Ocean City.
to discuss the matter, referring the investigators to
located in Ocean City.

, -

He refused
ni Lregal representative, Mr. Kyran Connor,

3

Father Julian did not divulge any information to the

Though
investigator’'s, he did say that he had done nothing wrong, and no
“ne gave him a chance to explain. He reported that they were not
sourteous, they just asked him not te come back. In reference to

"he prior allegation, while he did not discuss that either, he did

&= IR ESRS

caport that that, too, was a misunderstanding and at some point in

time, he hoped to meet «ith both investizazocr s and clear up the

mater.

c Statement of Witnesses

~ .

1. Children

An attempt was made to interview
m/witness identified by Mr. William Schmitz.

- a possible
His parents

vicoy
refused to allow him to be interviewed.
2. Staff
Ve . WILLTAM SCHMITZ, Scout Executive, Camp Edge

interviewed by the investigating worker at the
Northfield, on August 23,

S. Subseguent to that date, he was interviewed by the investi-
ing worker and Tom Flannagan at the same facility on August 23,
3. During both sessions, he provided the following information:
Sundav, July 24, 1988, he was in the dining room of Camp Edge

:3 mentioned to Mr. Gene Melvin (C.0.P.E. Director) and

B - s-:ff person) that Father Julian, who was sharing mass
es with Father Harshaw, would be doing the mass_ uh&t’nlght.

Mr. Schmitz was
Eov Scout Headquarters on

u e
W QD
;L') ‘

U) ot

n

O e

6]
§e

GLZL z
Mass was neld at 6:45 p.m. [ NE-c!:ined, "Qh no, not
hz.m ", During dinner Mr. Melvin and Mr. Schmitz asked_t{_hy he
mads Zhat statement. He reported that three or four years =ar11e~,
~hen he worked at the Roosevelt Camp Site, Father Julian was a
Priest there and was dismissed around rumors of sexual impro-.
rrietias.

after dinner and chapel service, as

Mr, Schmitz went down a trail, he observed Father Julian. Qutside
mass w~was over, and he had removed his Vvestments. Father Jullidf was ™~
wearing his shorts scouting uniform and was sitting with his legs

~ater that evening,

CONF021318
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part on a picnic bench, facing the lake. His left side was
r. Schmitz's view. Mr. Schmitz was approximately twenty
om Father Julian and the boys. He observed Father Julian
of the boys by putting his arms around him, and pulling him
¢ nis genital area. He reported that Father Julian was "moving
Sody” in a sexually suggestive way. Mr. Schmitz observed this
nls vantage point behind a tree. He remained there, and when
er Julian turned the bov aloose, he then pulled another boy

o him, placing him across his knee and patting his buttocks.
i is when Mr. Schmitz approached Father Julian and the boy, and
c22>t2d the boys to go back to the camp site. «hen Father Julian
Mr. Schmitz approaching him, he immediately got up and began
t""ering his vestments and other "ass materials.
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father Julian and Mr. Schmitz exchanged greetings, and Father
Ju.lian went toward his car. He mumbled out loud, “Where is the
» water?” He found it on the front seat of the car. Apparently
“lash light was beside the water, because he picked the flash
ht up and put it into his back pocket. This caught
Mr. Schmitz's immediate attention, as it was approximately 7:13 to

o -m. and still guite light out. Based on what he had heard

‘rom [ :n¢ ~hat he himself observed that day, he feared

rhe worst.

{he boys were playing along the trail, and Father Julian
Y up with them. In the mean time, Mr. Schmitz instructed

caugh

Reltn Vanderbrink, Commissary Director, to contact Gene Melvin and
direct the boys back to the camp site. This would not cause
attenzion to the immediacy of separating Father Julian from the
cors. and ralse suspicion. The boys, upon direction, hurried on

rnd Father Julian went to his car and drove away.

That evening, Mr. Schmitz and _conferenced the *

2s to what had occurred two or three years earlier.

ted the sex abuse rumor. He also asked Gene Melvin what he
d when he wenrt to get the b%oys involved in the current

nt. Mr. Melvin reported that when he directed the boys,
1

eft.
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8oth Mr. Melvin and Mr. Schmitz wrote separate incident
ts and turned them in to Mr. William Ridge. Mr. Ridge made

ferral.

™

r

TeD0
n

-
{
- -

4]

<

V8 a result of rhe inci t, Father Julian is no longer
rxgrstered with the Boy Scou of America. Apparently, in the
~vier itncldent, this was not the case. He was sent away from the

1

STLe
~ame arfter that incident, but his registration was not disconti-

daen
ts

nu=d .
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Tae next day, [N o< Mr. Schmitz that the rumor at

ne time of the prior incident involving Father Julian was that he

~ac propositioned one of the scout’s for oral sex during a confes-
ionadl. said that this was a rumor and did not know if it

vas actually the allegation.

3. Other Collateral Sources

2. YD BRODY, Immediate Past President of Southern New Jersey
Council of the Boy Scouts of America

Ad. 2. . TEZSTONE, Scout Executive, Southern New Jersey Council
of the Bovs Scouts of America

wn September 1, 1988, the investigating worker and Tom

?lﬂhrﬁdan met with Mr. Brody and Mr. Testone for an interview/lunch
1t Dasu-Ane South Restaurant in Vineland, New Jersey. The meeting

vas o discuss l . This incident occurred at
Summe=r Camp at MTUI‘NPL!\G in Alloway, New Jersey,
iuring the summer of 1984. During the twilight hours of that day,
:r Jullan was speaking to two young boys, age l4. He mentioned
2o ~nem and to others prior to that time, that there was a tick
provciem at the camp. He called these two 14 year olds over to
inspect them for ticks. The three of them were in a tent, with the
tent door open. They were wearing B.V.D. type under shorts.

Fath=r Julian proceeded to part the opening in the front of the.
shocr:s of one of the boys underwear and looked 'in at the genital
area, and then closed the opening. The other boy refused to allow
nims=21f To be searched. It was reported that Father Julian did not

ounch the area with his hand, he just looked.

Father Julian was assigned as the camp Chaplain. Part of his
25 as Chaplain were to offer solace and support to the boyrs in

IR

“he 2vent of problems and/or home sickness.

‘Jne of the bovs was the son of a camp Scout master. Two staff
nembars were close to the bors, and the boys reported it to the
camp director, who then told Mr. Teston2. They met and decided to

ccn-act the Chaplain and also the parent of one of the boys. The
other parent, who was a Scout master, did not want to attend the
meekting. The decision was made not to investigate the matter
furtner. The Priest was confronted. They f"el.t. it was se\uglig
notivated. Father Julian denied that it was sexually @otivated.
He was asked to leave the" camp, as the two boys would be in camp
rnotner week after the incident occurred.

RN waet & a

In both the fall of 1984, and 1985, he requested reinstate-
ment. It was denied. In 1984 he was told that those two boys
wouid be returning to camp. In 1983 he was told that his services

wersa not needed.

CONF021320
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That allegation was not revealed to the Diocese of Camden.
Tatner Julian continually requested a face to face meeting with the
Soys, their parents, and whomever was necessary to discuss the

matler.

Mr. Testone and Mr. Brody informed Investigator Flannagan that
tn ordar to look at the record of the prior incident, they would
nave to be subpoenaed through the court system. Mr. Flannagan

s2d them that if it became necessary, he would do just that.
» 1T possibly would involve an interview with the two young men
are now approximately 18 or 19 years of age.

;-v\-
A
A

STk fu
(‘ -

O i

0. Statement of Administrator

MR WILLIAM RIDGE, Administrator of New Jersey Council of Boy
Scouts of America

Mr. Ridge was interviewed by Gail McCann, Investigator for

Salsm County Prosecutor’s Office, on August 16, 1988. He provided
a2 Tollowing information: He would be meeting with Father Julian
~n Thursdav, August 18, 1988, to terminate his emplovment. He had

ndvised Father Julian's Supervisor, Reverend Albert Harshaw of
dridgeton and Monsignor Domenic Bottino, of the Camden Arch Dioc-

"=se, of the allegations.

Mr. Ridge advised Investigator McCann that Mr. Schmitz was the
Zamp Director at Camp Edge, and he could give names of possible
victims to her. He also advised that the prior allegation occurred
2. Camp Roosevelt and to contact Mr. C.J. Testone, the Executive

f= s

Jov tnat Camp, about those prior allegations.

Medical Statements or Reports

&3]

None

= Additional Information

None

AV SVALUATION

v,WB&sedaonutheﬁ;nformatxon-prov1ded, the flndxng 1 ;"’ ' ' ’w;
t1ated with serious concerns. The preponderance of the  évidence
sunperets that while the alleged perpetrator was not overt in his
antions with the boys, the observation of those actions by the
scont Executive appeared to be sexually exploitive. The actions by
~he alleged perpetrator were so subtle that though the boys were
d 2nough to know good/bad touch, they were unaware of what was
rurting The Scout Executive, however, from.his vantage point,

observe the actions by the alleged perpetrator, which were’
The prior incident, which involved "the

.

Tuula
less suoth in hxs v1ew
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whazt ne believed to vbe genital contact and genital gratification by
tne alleged perpetrator. This conflict suggests that the interac-
mion by the alleged perpetrator was unjustified and his method
{nappropriate, placing the children at risk had staff not inter-

vened.

~11-
alleged perpectrator looking at the bovs genital area for ticks,”
was [2lt to be "sexually motivated. He was dismissed immediately
ind denied re-hiring for succeeding years until the current inci-
fant. After the current incident, he was no longer registered with
the 30y Scouts of America. Both incidents would suggest that a
cattarn was formed. Though both the boys and the Priest deny any
nint of genital contact, the Scout Executive confirms that he saw

SEMEDTAL ACTION TAKEN

AL Bv the Facility

The alleged perpetrator was immediately dismissed. His
~2xiscration with the facility was discontinued. New policies are
1z developed that «ill be invoked in the next camp year for

3. B+ the Institutional Abuse Investigation Unit

None

VI REFERRAL TO LAW ENFORCEMENT

This inc*dent was referred to IAIU by the Salem County
“rosecutor’s Office and IAIU referred the incident to the Division
A7 Criminal Justice on August 13, 1988. .

It is recommended that the Administration refer to the statute
N.J.S.A. 9:6-8.14 that describes any person, having reasonable
sause bto believe that child abuse or neglect has been committed,
and knowlingly fails o report this incident, is a disorderly per-
son; as in regards to the prior unreported dallegation.

.

also recommended that Administration be aware of New
tute N.J.S.A. 9:6-8.10, which reads that any person hav-
o aole cause to believe that a child has been abused or

d shall report it immediately to the Division of Youth &
ervices. This recommendation is made as a result of the
legation, as well as the current incident, which obputred
a

r
2
|

ely 2 1/2 weeks prior to the reportlng date.

<
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Preapaved by:
Anita Actchison /’ Date
Insu~tucxonal Abuse Investigator
. f eea e '/- //'.
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Martha W. Hollins 3ko"th . Date
Regional Su)erxxsor
4 -
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Approved by: xéﬁddaal@ddLhU <H-/Y1ﬁ/
Sugan Manion Date

v troare o . e

it 1s recognized

to the current
nad been reported,
d the safety of
m.

“nile
Jard
ant
nsure
~7 ha

"y

n

incident,
it would have
the children,

that all proper procedures were
is believed that if
thwarted this incident

without subjecting them to

1t

/\T G 7 [ 422/&

talten

, ///L,C/?J’

the prior

Statewide Superv:

SOT

CONF021323



.A‘I_AA.NTIC AREA COUNGIL, INC.

80Y SCOLTS OF AMERCIA

September 28, 1988

ev. Tulian Xarczewsk
cear City, N.J. 08226
ar Rav., Karczewski:

i0 receipt of your September 23, 1988 letter requesting
review of your cegistration suspension with the Boy
ucs of America. The review proceedure will provide you
e opportunity to be heard prior to reaching any decision.
will comply with your request for delay of the review
nding completion of noted investigations. Please notify
in writing as to the appropriate time convenient to you
begin the review process.

Very truly yours,

Robert Swartz
Council President

“ <C: . 3roome |
A ¥. Ridge /
C. 3a11V/
. P. Ernst

Semoer dyeacy: UNITED WAY OQF ATLANTIC COUNTY
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® oot ® o
CONFEENTIAL

Ocean City, NJ 08226
September 23, 1988
JTLBR RERCZEWSS

Acpert Sw
Iouncil 2

Werzhiield, Ng o 08225

REZ: Your Letter daced August 15, 19838

Jear Mr. Swartz:

?lease accept this letter as my formal notification, within the prescribed
Jay oeriod, that I wish your decision "suspending my reqgistration with the 3oy
£ts of america” to be reviewed.

'n the text of your 8/15/88 letter, there are absolutely no reasons given
Lfy or explain vour decision to suspend. You will also recall that when my

<o justi
ittornev and I met with vou and with Mr. Ridge at Mr. Broome's office on 8/18/88, we
axpiicitly asked for a specification of the allegations against me. At that time,

1
4r. Ridge advised us :that this was "not permitted”.

In the Fface of this vacuum of information, your letter gives me 63 days to

“2x3lain {mv) version of zne fachis supporting [my] claim that {my] registration as a
,38A memper should pe zrancad or reinstated”.

VI 77]

T cannot underscand how, consistent with fundamental concepts of fairness,
cefuse

I can be expected to adequataly derend myself against charges
specifv or articulate in any way.

el Rl Ao 5]
eare 2 e

no specification of the charges or allegations
igainsc me which from the Sasis of your decision to suspend, I am submitting this
l2tter as my general cer:zification that I have conducted myself at all times and in
2ll respects in accordance with :the rules, guidelines, regulations and standards of
tie 30y Scouts of America Izom the time of ay firzst association with the

nizacion over 30 vears ago up to the present day. It is therefore my position
Ay registration was improperly suspended.

~erefore, since :-here is

Jrga
-t o
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[

1983

UG
18
O
ot
w
31
[$]
17
"
[$%]
{o
~

jee)

o3
(1
|
X
(e}

matter is presented to the review committee, I am hereby

When this
19 nocice in advance of the committee's consideration, and I am also hereby

19 an opportunity o be heard before the committee prior to its reaching a

.J.J

AS vou Kknow, 2ven though your organization has declined to tell me anything
the ceasons {or its present actions, a report of some nature has been lodged
the New Jersey Division of Youth and Family Services and the New Jersey

v General's Office. Since the state authorities have advised my attorney

are conducting a criminal investigation (again of unspecified allegations)
your organization's report, I am asking that the review of my case by vyour
committee be delayed until such time as the State concludes its
ion, so as not to prejudice my legal and constitutional rights in the face

te investigation which you have caused to be launched.

S YT]
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1o rr

Thanking vou for vour kind attention, and noting my disappointment at the
ness and arbitrariness of :the Atlantic Area Council towards me after so many

o}
e of Zaithful and devoted service, I am,

aorusc
/ears

Very ttui& yours,

9/@&% Loieg ool

(Rev.) Julian Rarczewski

CERTITIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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August 15, 1988 -

zewskd

Our Lady of Good Consolation Church
Ocsan City, N.J. 08224

Dear Father Karczewski:

Aftar careful review, we have decided that your ragistration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspsnded. We are
therafore compelled to rsqueat that you sever any relations
you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of
your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that B8SA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
appliea. We reserve the right to suspend registration when-
aver thers ia a concsrn that an individual may not measure up
to the high standards of membership the 8SA seeks to provide

for American Youth.

If you wish to have thig decision reviewed, please write to

me within 60 days of the dats of this lettar, explaining your
varsion of the facts aupparting your claim that your registration
as a BSA member should bs granted or reinstated. The procadures

for raviaw are attached.

Sincerely,

/

L DS
Robert Swartz
Cauncil Preasident

CONF021327
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Septemcer 1%, 1383

Mr. William M. Ridge

Scout Zxecutive

Atlanrtic Area Council, XNo. 3131
PIISCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Julian A. Xarczewsxi

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attormey and 1s zow on our permanent .

Coufidencial Pile.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Diractor
Registrarion Service

e el . B -

cc: Northeast Region
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PRESIDENT
Robert Swarnz

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER

Thomas E. Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE
William M. Ridge

VICE PRESIDENTS
Henry G. Broome, Jr., Esq.
Dr. Joseph W. English
Michae| Gailagher

Brian Hilton

Dr. Norman Hirschfeld

TREASURER
C. Patnck McKoy

ASSISTANT TREASURER
Jonn C. Rowe

EXECUTIVE BOARD
David W. Aiken
Eugene K. Burns

Dr. Herbert N.D. Cahan
Raymond Coilins
Dolores Cooper

Lance Cooper

Richard Eichorst

Dr. Lenore Farrah
Thomas E. Flatley, Esq.
Thurston Gauit

Dr. Kenneth Grossman
Gienn R. Gronjund
Joe Haase

John F. Haynie

Mary E. Haynie
Norman Hilton
Raymond J. Hollinger
Stephen F. Hvde
Antonta R, Jacovini
Harry Lovle

Larry A. Masi
Frederick B. Mason
Dr. Martin Ney

Jim Pappas

Vito S. Pantlione
Toby Praus

JoAna V. Ross

Eugene Schraeder
William Schroeder
Alan Sless

Steve Sless

Dick Taylor

Benjamin J, Thomas

AT@ANTIC AREA COUNCIg INC.

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERCIA

August 19, 1988

Paul Ernst

Director of Registration
BSA Natiocnal

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a letter of suspension for your referral
and action. Attached are supporting documentation. Hope
you find all in order. Proper Law Enforcement authorities

notified of suspicions. Let me know how [ can be aof further

help.

Sincerely,
ALl
William M. Ridge , } 2{2
Scout Executive ’L/' o tfb
v ! '

cc: R. Flythe Y¢}ﬁ9

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
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August 15, 1988

Father Julian A. Karczewski

Our Lady of Good Consolation Church
Ocean City, N.J. 08225

Dear Father Karczewski:

Aftar carsful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts-or America should be suspended. We are
thersfore compelled tc rsqueat that you sever any relations
you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of
your registration fse is enclosed.

You should understand that 8SA membership registration is a
privilege and is not autometically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to suspend ragistration when-
aver thesrs is a concern that an individual may not measure up
to the high standarde of membership the 8SA seeks to provide

for American ¥outh.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please writa to

me within 60 days of the date of this lettar, explaining your
veraion of the facts aupporting your claim that your registration
as a 85SA member should be granted or reinstated. The procadures

for rsview are attached.

Sincerely,"”

FAS
Robert Swartz
Council President

o CONF021330
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PRESIDENT
Rubert Swunz

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER

Thomus E. Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE
William M. Ridge

VICE PRESIDENTS
tienry G. Broume, Jr., Esq.
Dr. Joseph W. English
Micnael Gailagher

Brian Hihon

Or. Nunman Hirschfeld

REASURER
C. Pawriek MeKoy

ASSISTANT TREASURER
Juim C. Rowe

EXECUTIVE BOARD
David W. Aiken
Eugene K. Burms

Dr. Herbert N.D. Cahan
Raymond Collins
Dolores Cooper

Lance Cooper

- Richard Eichorst

Dr. Lenore Farrah
Thomas E. Fladey, Esq.
Thurston Gaule

Dr. Kenneth Grossman
Giean R. Groniund
Joe Haase

Juhn F. Haynie

Mury E. Haynie
Norman Hilton
Raymond J. Hollinger
Stepaen F. Hyde
Antoars R. Jucovini
Harry Loyie

Larry AL Masi
Fredenek B. Mason
Dr. Marun Ney

Jun Pappas

Vito S. Pantilione
Tuby Praus

JoAnn V. Ross
Cuyene Schraeder
William Schroeder
Alan Sless

Steve Sless

Dick Tayloe

Bewaaua J. Thomas

A@ANTIC AREA COUNCR., INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERCIA

;:Ub 1,

August 19, 1988 ~2 1988
S @ el

Rudalph Flythe
ion Oirectar, BSA

08810-0350

Dayton, N.J.
RE: Fathér Julian A. Karczewski

Dear Rudy/Charlie:

Concluded hand delivery of letters of suspension Thursday,
August 18, 1988. Meeting conducted at Council attorney's office,
Hency G. Broome, Jr. I[n attendance: Father Julian Karczewski,
his attorney Kyran Conner aof Ocean City, N.J., Council President
Robert Swartz, Council attorney Henry Broome (although he exited
meeting following introductions and hand shakes-was not present
for meeting), and Council Executive B8ill Ridge. Council President
handed letter to Father Karczewski, he and lawyer read it and the
appeal proceedures, and noted registration check. Very brief -
meeting, 12 minutes. Father said not one word! Lawyer inquired
if accusations would be presented at an appeal hearing, My
respanse was yes! No discussion beyond that took place. They
left saying "that was all for now”, leaving the impression there
would be follow up.

It is evident they bave and know most of the details of the
case, because the lawyer (slipped) and at first thought I was
Bill Schmitz (Senior District Executive, Camp Director). This
information was passed on either by Scout Diocesan Chaplain
Father A.E. Harshaw, with whom our attorney and President felt
we should confide with in deference to the '"church”. Father
Harshaw claims he was never asked not to discuss the matter. On
the contrary, I was most emphatic that all this was confidential
and a courtousy to him and the church. Regardless, this should
be a caution in further dealings with Father Harshaw. Our own
Council attarney may, on his own, have provided informaticn. He
informed me that he had spoken "off the record" with the attorney
(Conner) whom he knew.

Member Agency: UNITED WAY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY
CONF021336



Per proceedure, and your instructions Charlie. I met with the
Salem County Prosecutors investigator to report our suspicion, in-
cluding the 1985 Camp Roosevelt incident. Because this case occurred
in a camp (institutional jurisdiction goes to N.J. State) it was
referred to N.J. Attorney Generals Office. [ am presently cooperating
with attarney investigator Tom Flannigan.

It should be noted that the one report from Camp staff member in
reference to "oral sex' (Camp Roosevelt- 1985) was absolutely incorrect
according to Scout Executive Connie Testone. Although he did confirm
that Father Karczewski had anincident and was asked not to return to
Camp Roasevelt.

I (we) have strived to follow proceedure, with the "book” literally
in our hands through all this. I truly respect and appreciate the
guidance of Charlie Ball almost on a daily basis. We will proceed with
an appropriate appeal hearing if requested, or, let you know if we get
a law suit out of it. In any case, our boys are protected, even if
from suspician. Thanks again far your support in a very difficult and
unpleasant experience.

Sincerely,

B |

William M. Ridge
Secout Executive

CONF021337



Northeast Region
8

August 18, 1988

T0: BILL RIDGE
ATLANTIC AREA COUNCIL

Attached is for your file on
Father Karczewski. will keep
the original here.

coB

Charies D. Bail

(1717 .@S//’]/ég’-w

ey

6954747 Y e
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Northeas: Region

Boy Scouts ot America
P.0. Box 350

Daoytcn. New jersey 08810
(201) 821-6500

SCOUTING/USA

August 18, 1988

T0: CONNIE TESTONE
SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY
COUNCIL

Please send us a copy of the
letter that you sent to
Father Karczewski dated
December 26, 1985,

coB

Charies D. Baii

CONF021339



SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY COUNCIL, INC.
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
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SCOUTING/USA

August 17, 1988

Charles Ball

Asst. Regional Director
Boy Scouts of America

ion
Dayton, NJ 08810-0350

Dear Charlie,

Enclosed is the statement requested by you regarding an incident
that occurred at Roosevelt Scout Reservation during the summer of 1985.

i Cordiglly,

/-ré/Z////j/
J/ Testone
Sqout Zxecutive

CJT/1p
Enc.

Member Agency:

» Uniteo Way <”'34ugesr a4

liville ang Greater Vinelanc
anc Caope May. Gloucses

a
atem Counties.
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August 17, 1988

During the summer of 1985 two scouts at Roosevelt Scout Reservation
reported an incident involving Father Julian Karczewski which they felt
uncomfortable with.

The Scout Executive was notified. The Camp Director, Scout Executive
and involved staff{ members met and reviewed the information.

The Scout Executive and Camp Director met with Father Karczewski to
discuss the incident. Although it appeared toc be an innocent thing in
Father Karczewski's eyes, it was in appropriate and the boys felt uncomfortable
about it.

After reviewing the matter with the unit{ leader and parents and informing
them we would not be inviting Father Karczewski to return to camp, the matter
~was resolved for them.

The Camp Chairman, Scout Executive and Camp Director agreed not to
invite Father Karczewski to be Camp Chaplain for the coming summer and so
informed him by letter dated December 26, 1985. :

. “
K)"‘b/é;/"\f/ m"‘/‘"‘%
Richard Morris, *Camp Director

/ \\ /'/.

r.oN /. :
//L/’/ L TS

C.c. Aestone, Scout Zxecutive
,//
v
[

N
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BOY SCGUTS OF AMERICA

Rudy Fiythe
Regional Director

August 15, 1988

MEMO TO COMPLAINT FILE
(Father Julian A. Karczewski)

Follow up on contacts by Charles D. Ball:

August 11, 1988 I spoke with William Ridge, Scout Executive, Atlantic Area
Council, Northfield, NJ. Bil11 informed me that he will be meeting with
Reverend Harshaw, Diocesan Scout Chaplain today, August 11th, to inform him of
suspicions that have been voiced against Father Karczewski. 8111 will also
meet with Sergeant Howard Kauffman at the county prosecutor's office on August
16th to report the incident to him.

August 11, 1988 I spoke with Connie Testone, Scout Executive, Southern New
Jersey Council, to find out if that council had anything on file regarding an
incident with Father Karczewski at the Southern New Jersey Council's Scout
camp. Connie said nothing was on file but that he would ask the camp director
for a written statement and would sent me a copy.

August 11, 1988 I spoke with Joseph DeCanio, Scout Executive, Camden County
Council, to alert Joe of the problems with Father Karczewski. Father
Karczewski also has said Mass in the Camden County Council's Scout camp. Joe
said he knows the priest. Joe also said he has not had any negative reports
regarding Father Karczewski.

August 11, 1988 I spoke with Dann Cooke, Director of Catholic Relationships,
National Office, regarding Father Karczewski and the National Jamboree.

Father Karczewski served as a Scout chaplain at the 1985 Jamboree. Dann Cooke
said Father Karczewski has not applied for a chaplain's position for the 1989
Jamboree as yet. If Father Karczewski does apply for a chaplain's position in
the 1989 Jamboree, Dann Cooke will notify him that all chaplain's positions
have been filled.

0881H(rp)

Located on Route 13G anc Georges Roac n Soutr Srunswick. New Jersey 08852
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A®ANTIC AREA COUNG@L, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERCIA

August 15, 1988

Rev. Albert E. Harshaw
Bridgeton, N.J. 08302

Dear Father Harshaw:

The intent of this letter is to confirm our
telephone conversation of August 11, 1988
expressing concerns for the conduct of Rev. Julian
Karczewski (Assistant Scout Chaplain) at Camp Edge
this summer (July 24, 1988). A& meeting is scheduled
this week with Father Karczewski, myself, and
Council President Robert Swartz. Thank you for

your understanding and ccoperation.

Sincerely yours,

BUL

William M. Ridge
Scout Executive

cc: R. Swartz
H. Sroome, Jr.

ency: UNITED WAl OF aTLANTIC COUNTY
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PRESIDENT
Dr. Philip E. Geiger

ATLgNTIC AREA COUNCII,INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA e
NORTHEAST REGION

- BOY scouts Of AMERICA

UG 1 0 ess
DAYTON, NEW JERSEY 08810

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER August 5, 1988

Thomas E. Sweeny

COUNCIL EXECUTIVE

William M. Ridge

VICE PRESIDENTS

Henry G. Broome, Jr., Esq.

Dr. Joseph W, English
Michael Gallagher

Rudolph Flythe

Brian Hilton Nors
Dr. Norman Hirschfeld Noztheast R D, BSA
Robert Swartz
Y ' 3810-0359
TREASURER
C. Patrick McKoy Dear Rudy:
ASSISTANT TREASURER
John C. Rowe Reference our telephone conversation August 4th in the matter

EXECUTIVE BOARD
David W. Aiken

Eugene K. Burns

Jr. Herbert N.D. Cahan
Raymond Collins
Dolores Cooper

Lance Cooper

Richard Eichorst

Dr. Lenore Farrah
Thomas E. Flatiey, Esq.
Thurston Gault

Dr. Kenneth Grossman
Glenn R. Gronlund
Joe Haase

John F. Haynie
Mary E. Havme
Norman Hilton
Raymond J. Hollinger -
Stephen F. Hyde
Antona R.Jacovini
Harry Lovie

Larry A. Masi
Fredenck B. Mason
Dr. Marun Ney

Jim Pappas

Vito S. Panulione
Toby Praus

JoAnn V. Ross
Eugene Schraeder
Alan Sless

Steve Sless

Richard Tayior
Benjamin J. Thomas

, -

of Father Julian A. Karczewski: Council President, Council
Attorney (H.G. Broome, former Council President) , ané Camp
Director (Senior District Executive) William Schmitz met this
morning. '

Conclusions:
(1) No "criminal® act concluded.

suspicion of a morzls problem with

(0]
(0]
O
rh

(2) High degr
Father Julian.

(=

/! . (3) Scout Exscutive Connie Testonz coafirmed = orevious
L problem with boys; parents chose not to prass chargss;
s 5cout Zxecutive met with Father Julian and told him not
- S0 serve Camp Roosevelt. The date of this incident is
unclear, Lut betwesn 2 and 3 y2ars ago.
R (4) Council Attornav instructed 5cous Ixezutive <0 mess
Ji . with Diocssan Scout Chaplain, Father Harshaw zo adviss
: '\.::5-1:1" him of suspicions, and, to requas: that Father Julian
o no longer be in association with “he Atlzantic Arss
“, Council. 2 follow up lsttar confirming this m2eting o
22 sent to Father Harshaw, for “he racorc.
{3) Council Attorney instructad to informelly meet with
Sgt. Howard Kzuffman, chiid zbuse specialist and
zuthority with Atlantic County prosecutor office =o
inform hixm of "Suspicions" only; for “he racors.

Member Agency: UNITED WA ¥ OF ATLANTIC CITY
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» The above two action steps are now underway. I will inform
”’ 7 you of outcome, etc. I should point out two things.
,/‘/“ M 1 {}@One, Someone may want to inform Connie Testone to be prepared
for a potentizl confidential inquiry to that incident.
/,, ! 4 Second, I am certain that Fether Julian Karczewski has bsen,
- 2 ,.P{ ’ and, again will servs on the National Jamboree staff. Someone

. ¢ /
’ NS . X
SN ._»{‘ may want to address this.

.~ b 6 i P.
M & Will keep you informed.
o '

Sincere regards,

L1

William M. Ridge
Scout Executive
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scopar Moderator THE MOST REVEREND ceoac'unuovl.s. D.0. Bishop of Camden .

Diocese of Camaden

DIOCESAN CATHOLIC COMMITTEE ON SCOUTING

DIOCESAN SCOUT OFFICE

Attention: All Catholicr Scouts & Leaders I

m

1988 Swumer Camp Sezson Hams Schednle fur Cathalirs

acesan Scout Chapiain
v OALBERT £, MARSHAW

st Scout Chaplain k.00 m 7:30 m
v JULIAN KARCZEWSK S da cC 3 c Rﬂ spneldt
zunvays Song zuge amp Roo
flates (Bonre Building) [Cxmnp Chapel)
Suly 3ra ~~ Fr. A. E. Barshmm Fr. A. E. Barzshmm
Suly 10ty -~ Fr. 3. A. Karczemski Fr. A. E. Haraham
]
! July 17ty -~ Fr. A. E. Harsham Fr. A. E. Barshow
July 24ty -~ Fr. J. A. Xarrzemsaki Fr. A. E. Harshow
July 3lat «~ (Regular Camp Seaman Ouer) Fr. A. E. Barshmn
i
Thnse wishing tno receive the Szcrament of Jenance mzy do sz etiher

hefore the Celebratinn of the @ass or tmmediztely zfifermmrds -- pleuse

inform the priest mhen he arrives.
* » w

Vnlunteers tao secune at the altar zs altar servers and leciors ta rezd

the Readings mculd ke greatly appreciated.

» v »*

Anygpne wisking tao speak wmith z Catholic priesf during the meek can
:al_ and ask for Father Harshaw.  3Infzrmatinon concerning

the Cathnlic Religious Emblems in Scoufing are avatlable throuogh

the Catholic Chaplains far the asking!

f
!
i
|
‘ ..'ﬂ_,_\‘ ’ o B

“Growing in Ministry — A Youth to Youth Approach”

CONF021347






CONF021349



CONF021350



. G e e el s s s e
. e P
-

- B Je— S . won -
- ‘e e I
et

CONF021351



o - ——

AdO9 301440 TVYNOILVYN

NOLLYDITddY NOLLYHLSIDRY Ninay

Y10S-92 ON

LBENWL

prax ]

CONF021352



‘l' WATS CALL FORHM |

COUNCIL #

On~Line Batch
CALLER:<:::;;;£§L‘_42: =
REGISTRATION

DEBIT

=

CALL BACK REQUESTED ___

PHONE NO:

. p—
POSITION: AN/ =,

TYPE OF PROBLEM

VETERANS

CREDIT

PROGRAM CODE

& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #
[ R . ‘
b= T olion A Kag ez mus Sty
— <t /s f{,ms«vwﬂé & -
hd 77 A auar e
T B 70
' =
SOLUTZON:
”—,ﬁ/ i —
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ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION
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